
KDDI CORPORATION  INTEGRATED REPORT 201602

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

900

800

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

0

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

Oct. 2000
DDI CORPORATION  
(now KDDI CORPORATION) launched  
Yuusai Okuyama appointed president

Apr. 2002
Third-generation 
mobile phone 
service begins

Jun. 2001
Tadashi Onodera 
appointed president

Oct. 2003
Sales commence of “INFOBAR,” 
the first model from the au 
design project

Launch of “KDDI Hikari Plus” 
optical fiber services (FTTH)

❶ Nov. 2003
CDMA 1X WIN service 
commences

Industry’s first flat-rate 
packet service introduced

Nov. 2004
“Chaku-uta Full®” 
launched as the 
industry’s first music 
download service

Oct. 2006
Mobile number 
portability (MNP) 
launched

Apr. 2006
SoftBank Corp.  
converts Vodafone K.K.  
to a subsidiary

Jan. 2007
FTTH business integrates 
with Tokyo Electric Power 
Company, Incorporated

*1 Results for fiscal years ended March 31
*2 On a closing price basis for the end of October 2000 to the end of March 2016

(   Operating income: Billions of yen ) *1

Net additions in mobile market share (Years ended March 31)

❶ KDDI leads competitors in rolling out advanced services, 

launching “CDMA 1X WIN,” a third-generation mobile phone 

service using the CDMA2000 1xEV-DO method, and simultane-

ously introducing the industry’s first fixed-rate packet service, 

among other initiatives. From the fiscal year ended March 31, 

2004, au remained No. 1 in net additions share for five consecu-

tive years.

❷ KDDI launches its first iPhone. In the fiscal year ended March 

31, 2012, we offered the industry’s richest line up of smartphones, 

raising our net market share in mobile and expanding data ARPU, 

significantly improving au’s momentum.
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❶ In the fiscal years ended March 31, 2004 through March 
31, 2008 au spends five consecutive years at No. 1 for net 
additions in market share.

　 au　　au + Tu-Ka　　DOCOMO　　SoftBank

The Source of KDDI’s Value
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Jul. 2008
SoftBank Mobile Corp.  
launches Japan’s first iPhone

Apr. 2008
Acquired shares in Chubu 
Telecommunications Co., 
Ltd. (ctc), converting the 
company to a consolidated 
subsidiary

Dec. 2010
Takashi Tanaka 
appointed president

Jul. 2009
UQ Communications 
Inc. launches “UQ 
WiMAX” commercial 
service

❷ Oct. 2011
KDDI launches its 
first iPhone

❸ Mar. 2012
“au Smart Value” and  
“au Smart Pass”  
services start

Apr. 2013
Announcement of three-
year medium-term man-
agement targets

Jupiter Telecommunica-
tions Co., Ltd. (J:COM), 
became consolidated

Sep. 2012
“au 4G LTE”  
service starts

Apr. 2014
Management merger 
between J:COM  
and JCN

❹ May 2014
“au WALLET” service 
begins

❹ Aug. 2015
au “WALLET Market” 
service starts

May 2014
Japan’s first “carrier 
aggregation (CA)” 
technology introduced

(    Market capitalization: Trillions of yen ) *2

Number of “au Smart Value” Subscriptions

❸ au leads the industry in introducing bundled services combin-

ing smartphones and fixed-line broadband. In addition to the 

appeal of being able to use smartphones at inexpensive rates, 

this enables us to add affiliated fixed-line mobile operators to au’s 

sales channel, and subscriber numbers are steadily increasing.

❹ In addition to offering “au WALLET,” an e-money service with a 

settlement function that allows use at physical shops, in August 

2015 we also rolled out “au WALLET Market,” a new shopping 

service utilizing our au shops, as we made steady progress in our 

efforts to maximize the “au economic zone.”
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